3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-16-005484 14APR2016 | KH | CT
COME R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EeR 7002155 T R R
£ ECR-17-011389 04AUG201T | TB | JDG
21510161 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL F | ECR-18-007362 2018 | JAH | JDG
2151016-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151016-1 F AU AT NG LN MECHANTCAL
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151016-2 F CERMT AT NG LN PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151016-1 F ool e T MECHANTCAL
7-2151016-2 F SNEUMATLC AND - CRIME PNEUMATIC
[ODLING KT - N 1803515-3  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 293
[reloloteny - CRAME TOOLIRG LT } i 1 | - | - | 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. SF 297
- r -] - 2119640-1 |[PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
- | - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
- | - 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
B 2119082-5 |[CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
B 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
APPLICATOR DATA 3N\ - | | | | | | 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
CRIMP STZE TYPE B 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
WIRE 1 1.57 mm [ 062 F - | N 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
INSUL [2.29 mm [.090] 0 - | - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - L L1 | - | -] 4-1722335-3 [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 187
408-35047 an - Ll -] -] 1-5018030-0 [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 181
N - L1 | -] -] 2-1752354-1 [STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 180
- N 9931111 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
- N 5-22280-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
TERMINAL NAME: PIN ASSEMBLY, 062 TYPE 111+ - I 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZEL;_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 2 2 fa - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 /7
3584 34 mm [ 141- 171 IN] 1 02-2 03 mm [ 040- 080 IN] - | REF | REF | REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL (311410004 ) ) - | - 240638 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
appl 1eaTonEd T | B 3-23627-7 |PIN. RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
SPECIFICATION (B)114-10007 - - - | N 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
B 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
TERMINALS APPLIED 8 ’ :
/5\ B 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL B 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
(A) 66102-6 (A) 2-66104-3 (B) 1-66584-0 (A) 164160-4 B 4558881 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
(A) 66102-1 (A) 2-66104-5 (A) 170245-2 (A) 164160-7 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1803607 -1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
(A) 66102-8 (A) 2-66104-7 (A) 163087-6 (A) 164160-8 - | | | | 1 1 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR . WIRE 70
(A) 66102-9 (A) 3-66104-0 (A) 163087-7 (A) 163085-8 N N I U I IS I 2179740-1  |TAG. IDENTIFICATION 57
sl T o it T A TseT s T T Teaeen ] ~lelelolzlz]2] 2168078-1 [SCREV, DRIVE, R, RohS, 2 x 188 |66
(A) 2-66102-8 (B) 66583-2 (A) 1-163087-1 (A) 5-163085-2 - 1 l l l 1 1 éwfzgiié EEE’ ié; ﬂg Eii/ DZHi’GMg Lol gg
(A) 66104-6 (B) 66583-4 (A) 1-163087-4 (A) 164819-2 : : ‘
(A) 66104-7 (B) 1-66583-0 (A) 1-163087-5 (A) 215325-1 S L L e 133868o-1 |PANL, FEED 26
(A) 66104-8 (B) 66584-2 (A) 5-163087-2 (A) 215325-2 S 2 NS I I S I c168083-3 |SCR, SKI AD CAP, Rofid, M4 X 12.0 24
SWARNTNG B 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
e by (RN HETOHT CRIMP HEIGHT /2 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING R R T R R R T LT e 2
Mmm _ _ )
2ower BT e - FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER S B B R 18023 SCR_SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
55 AIG @9ﬂ/ﬂ:% JO%+%:MZJ 8:6 THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - | | - | 2119657 - | FEED CAM. PRE FEED A8
24 ANG 0.91+/-0.05 [ 036+/- 0027 9 4 REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . - | N 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
-] r] o 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
T -] r] o 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
S B 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
A B 1752356-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2l 2212272 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -yl 2 e e} 2| £-c844960-6 OPAGER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2844992~ ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180 S T T N 52992075 STRIF 50D =
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. S - 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT AD CAP, Rofts, M4 X 8.0 2]
-l 2] 2T 2 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
zﬁ\xXSSMFCEE§§+WA§EgEEEPEEESEJJIgﬁEw$icgg§YSEngﬁgTwsﬁg WEENBQHE -] T 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. AN L ) c119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR IS
B 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. N T I R R BTN I | -356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR T
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER 0 A O A s 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N -] 1803095-3 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N T2 2] 1333202-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
B 240641-3  |SPACER 7
- - - - - 9
B 2119757-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
B 238011-9 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 2] 1803019-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
N T2 2] 1-1633860-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
ST70-T72|-T1]-52]-51 -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TSIRZ0TS — TE Commectiviy
HOFFNER ) Y
CHTK BN 16 JANZ013 G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTHERM 19E SPec I TD: APVD 16JANZ20T 3 [ NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION : -
- 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES = :
, , e A100779 [C=2151016 -
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVF

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

>

G

—= ~——38.6+0.95

B T T T s
]

~ 4 I

o9
[o2

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

(10)ee o

$W8.2i0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

rti%é%%gﬂ ///‘E’WEF

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

Lt DWHNOFFNER 19JANZO13 > TE Connectivity
DIMENS TONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH—FELBIN e quriSburg’ e
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD T6JANZO T3 | nAmE ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON e s Depn e Tee
Y ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 €EE:}§% : rL o e )
Ar O mm S T RO K E ' ' ' 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) iGLES + :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL R e A100779 [(C=2151016 -
oo PEED PREFEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA e

. i
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ : PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
-2151016-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
-2151016- FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
-2151016- B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 157 mm [.062] F
INSUL [2.29 mm [.090] O
N 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS :
10835047 L] e 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
T 2119082-5  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
T 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST|243
3 T 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
T 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL NAME: PIN ASSEMBLY, .062 TYPE II11+ | - 20634401 ATR FEED MODULE 238
= 2 | - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 72
3 &YiREASTRngbEN?JﬁIN] = ITSE;éTégN DgAyijEsgfﬁE?E REFIRER 9949710-¢  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
e USRIy e EE 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
T 1 | - | 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEFD 1157
SPECIFICATION (B)Y114-10007 W W 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
4 ] 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
TERMINALS APPLIED /fo\ - | U] 2119653-2 [FEED CAM, POST FEED 1142
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL b1 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, S |14]
(A) 66102-6 (A) 2-66104-3 (B) 1-66584-0 (A) 164160-4 P 1603516-1 |HAM ASOEMBLY, of PACIFIC 114C
(A) 66102-7 (A) 2-66104-5 (h) 170245-2 (h) 164160-7 L] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, ORVD, 3/16 X .804 1137
(A) 66102-8 (A) 2-66104-7 (A) 163087-6 (A) 164160-8 [ c119799-1 HOLDER, FEED FINGER, AF 136
(A) 66102-9 (A) 3-66104-0 (A) 1630877 (A) 163085-8 5 T 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
(A) 2-66102-2 (A) 3-66104-2 (A) 163087-8 (A) 163085-9 T 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
(A) 2-66102-5 (A) 3-66104-3 (A) 1630879 (A) 1-163085-1 T 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
(A) 2-66102-8 (B) 66583-2 A) 1-163087-1 (A) 5-163085-2 T 455888-7  [SPACER, CRIMPER 82
(A) 66104-6 (B) 66083-4 A) T-163087-4 (A) 164819-2 1 1 1803607 -1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
(A) 66104-7 (B) 1-66583-0 A) 1-163087-5 (A) 2153725-1 | | 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
(A) 66104-8 (B) 66584-2 A) 5-163087-2 (A) 215325-2 IR 2119740-1 | TAG. IDENTIFICATION 57
SR AR R ELE ) 101600 BRE 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
T 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
% ) )
WARNING T 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
: ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING -
WIRF v CRIMP HEIGHT CRINP REIGHT 2 | 2 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
<17 FEJ e LINCH CEFERENCE SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER roo 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
0 0T 0 0 0 000 T THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, P 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN S
27 AWG 0 97+/-0 05 [ 038+/- 002] s 6 REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . P 690703-¢c  |SPACER, TONKER o0
T T 0 0n T e o0 S R 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
| | | | | - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
(1] T 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
T 1752356-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
AN 2 | 2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS
2 | 2 | 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND T 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. P 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. L] c1668083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHs, M4 X 8.0 |
N 2 | 2 [-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - c11959971  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. 1 L c119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR I3
A T 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. | | 1-356885-4 STOP . SHEAR 1]
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER | W W 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. | T 1803095-3 |[FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
| T 1333202-2  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
T 240641-3  |SPACER ]
ik f f 6
T 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
T 238011-9  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
| T 1803019-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
ik f f 2
| I | 1 ] 1-1633860-8 [CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77|-22|-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TSTANZ0TS — T8 Conmectint
HOFFNER G J
CHTK BN 16 JANZ2OT3 —>o TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 16 JANZ0 T3 | NAME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <2>PJ mm P&J&ch Ocean Side Feed
- 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES, - :
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT B /x ‘ O O 7 7 9 GzEE:]2 1 5 1 O 1 6 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

REF —= j=—8.640.5

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

] TE@EEEE@%?T//’HDFEF
| $ |

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

) 1‘!’REF
Rk A
=

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

OO

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
S ()

T T B T [ TS0 SERa
CHTK BN 16JANZ20T 3 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 16 JANZ0 T3 | NAME ‘
mm P&J&ch Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Y Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Eww +
4 PLC SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
MATERIAL | FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2W5WOWG
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA e F

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




